repair parts

SEARS AUTOMATIC COAL OR WOODBURNING

CIRCULATOR MODEL NO. 143.840630

12



repair parts

SEARS AUTOMATIC COAL OR WOODBURNING

CIRCULATOR MODEL NO. 143.840630

Key No. Part No. Description
1 89173 Handle, Door Latch
2 83242 Set Screw 1/4"-20 x 1/4” long (slotted)
3 89041 Spring
4 67724 Door Latch Weldment
5 86191 Thermostat Linkage Adjuster
6 67863 Front Panel
7 85357 Thermostat Dial Indicator
8 89142 Thermostat Knob
9 89079 Puil Handle (2 Req’d.)
. 10 67732 Cabinet Left Side
bt 11 21593 Hinge Support

12 83833 Hinge Clip

13 67731 Cabinet Top

14 21063 Back Brace (2 Req'd.)

15 67514 Cabinet Back

16 83819 Spring Clip (4 Req'd.}

17 86192 Thermostat Linkage

18 67743 Thermostat

19 89065 Door Hinge (4 Req'd.)

20 67733 Cabinet Door Frame

21 67734 Cabinet Door

13



repair parts

SEARS AUTOMATIC COAL OR WOODBURNING

CIRCULATOR MODEL NO. 143.840630

14



repair parts

SEARS AUTOMATIC COAL OR WOODBURNING
CIRCULATOR MODEL NO. 143.840630

Key No. Part No. Description
1 40045 Shaker
2 67806 Second Heat Shield Assm.
3 21887 Heat Shield
4 17200 Draft Damper Hinge Pin
5 40075 Draft Damper Frame
6 67859 Base
7 67132 Draft Control Damper
8 83818 Clip (2 Req'd.)
9 40101 Coal Grate
10 17060 Thermostat Baffle
11 40130 Support, Grate (6 Req’d.)
12 83066 Fire Brick (10 Req’d.)
13 67868 Fire Box
14 40100 Liner {3 Req'd.)
15 66960 Flue Collar
16 88032 Flue Collar Gasket
17 40132 Fire Brick Retainer (2 Req’d.)
18 17210 Smoke Curtain Hinge Pin
19 83117 Hinge Pin (4 Req’d.)
20 21548 - Smoke Curtain
21 40102 Coal Grate Frarhe
22 22103 Feed Door
23 83109 Nut 1/4 - 20
24 40056 Draft Wheel
25 83181 Machine Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 SL FH
26 21810 Handle, Door (2 Req'd.}
27 67567 Handle, Wood (2 Reg’d.)
28 21804 Feed Dogr Rope Gasket
29 40187 Ash Door
30 67855 Two-Step Latch
3 83045 Washer, Flat
32 83002 Lock Washer, 1/4”
33 83072 Nut, 1/4-20
34 21803 Ash Door Gasket
35 21047 Latch
36 67444 Ash Pan
* 85391 Owner’s Manual (F642-23582)
* Not Shown

15




